

: ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 295-296 OF 2011
(For Prel.Hearing)

MAMTA PATHAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARAD PANDEY

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 14/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Guardians and Wards case being Regular Suit No.150 of 2010 titled as "Sharad Kumar Pandey vs. Smt. Mamta & Anr." and Divorce Petition being Regular Suit No.2183 of 2010 titled as "Sharad Kumar Pandey vs. Smt. Mamta", pending before the Principal Judge, Family Court, Lucknow.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master