

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 295-296 OF 2011

MAMTA PATHAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARAD PANDEY

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report)

WITH I.A.NOS.3-4 (Appln.for withdrawal of TP)

Date: 23/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.
Mr.Kripa Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Adv.
Mithilesh Kr. Rai, Adv.
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is reported that the disputes involved in these petitions have been settled between the parties. In view of the same, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the transfer petitions. Permission is granted. The transfer petitions are dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NOS. 295-296 OF 2011

Mamta Pathak

...Petitioner

Versus

Sharad Pandey

...Respondent

O R D E R

It is reported that the disputes involved in these petitions have been settled between the parties. In view of the same, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks

permission to withdraw the transfer petitions. Permission
is granted. The transfer petitions are dismissed as
withdrawn accordingly.

.....J.
(P. SATHASIVAM)

.....J.
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

New Delhi,
March 23, 2012.